Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc./
Hydro du Grand Sudbury Inc.

500 Regent Street / rue Regent, PO Box 250 / CP 250, Sudbury, ON P3E 4P1
Telephone (705)675-7536 Fax (705)671-1413

April 8, 2011

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board
P.O.Box 2319

27" Floor - 2300 Yonge Street
Toronto, ON M4P IE4

Re: Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc. — 2011 Electricity Distribution Rates
Application EB-2010-0085

Dear Ms. Walli:

While reviewing Greater Sudbury Hydro’s Tariff of Rates and Charges we noticed there were some
discrepancies. We are harmonizing the West Nipissing and Greater Sudbury GS>50 kW rates this year,
so the rates should have been identical and they were not so we reported this to Board Staff. They
determined that the revenues were not being generated correctly due to an excel spreadsheet anomaly.
The formulas in the cells were correct however the incorrect revenue amounts were being calculated.
The Tariff of Rates and Charges for Greater Sudbury Hydro will have to be updated by Board Staff and
re-issued as a result of this issue.

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet with the correct rates with the exception of the service charge

for GS 50 to 4,999 kW which Board staff is aware that the calculation is off by one cent and they will
make sure that it is correct on the final Tariff of Rates and Charges.

If you require further information, please contact the undersigned at (705) 675-0509.
Yours truly,

W

Nancy Whissell

VP — Corporate Services

Enclosures

Copy: K. Dobson

C. Huneault
F. Kallonen



Name of LDC: Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc. - Greater Sudbury
File Number: EB-2010-0085

Effective Date: May 1, 2011

Version : 1.9

Applied For Monthly Rates and Charges

Rate Class
Residential

Rate Description

Service Charge

Service Charge Smart Meters

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
General Service Less Than 50 kW

Rate Description

Service Charge

Service Charge Smart Meters

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - Greater Sudbury

Rate Description

Service Charge

Service Charge Smart Meters

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
Unmetered Scattered Load

Rate Description
Service Charge (per connection)
Distribution Volumetric Rate

Metric
$

$

$/kWh
$/kWh
$/KWh
$/kwh
$/kWh
$/kwh
$/kWh
$

Metric
$

$

$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$

Metric
$

$
$/kW
$/kW
$/kW
$kw
$/kW
$/kWh
$/kWh
$

Metric
$
$/kWh

Rate
16.00
1.94
0.0123
0.0002
(0.00040)
0.0054
0.0036
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate
21.36
1.94
0.0184
0.0001
(0.00030)
0.0039
0.0026
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate
163.05
1.94
4.2336
0.0937
(0.06290)
2.9980
1.9922
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate
7.98
0.0122



Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012

Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge =

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
Sentinel Lighting

Rate Description

Service Charge (per connection)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012

Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
Street Lighting

Rate Description

Service Charge (per connection)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012

Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Rate Class
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - West Nippissing

Rate Description

Service Charge

Service Charge Smart Meters

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012
Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)

$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kWh
$/kwh
$/kwh

. $/kWh

$

Metric

$/kw
$/kW
$/kW
$/kw
$/kW
$/kWh
$/kWh

Metric
$
$/kW
$/kwW
$kW
$/kW
$KW
$/kWh
$/kWh
$

Metric
$

$
$/kW
$/kW
$/kW
$/kW
$/KW
$/kWh
$/kWh
$

0.0001

{0.00030)
0.0039
0.0026
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate

3.68
11.7670

0.0503
{0.29370)
1.6112
1.0705
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate
3.69
10.7227
0.0475
(0.33740)
1.5220
1.0112
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

Rate
163.06
1.94
42336
0.0937
(0.06290)
2.9980
1.9922
0.0052
0.0013
0.25



