Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc./ Hydro du Grand Sudbury Inc.

500 Regent Street / rue Regent, PO Box 250 / CP 250, Sudbury, ON P3E 4P1 Telephone (705)675-7536 Fax (705)671-1413

April 8, 2011

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th Floor - 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, ON M4P IE4

Re: Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc. – 2011 Electricity Distribution Rates
Application EB-2010-0085

Dear Ms. Walli:

While reviewing Greater Sudbury Hydro's Tariff of Rates and Charges we noticed there were some discrepancies. We are harmonizing the West Nipissing and Greater Sudbury GS>50 kW rates this year, so the rates should have been identical and they were not so we reported this to Board Staff. They determined that the revenues were not being generated correctly due to an excel spreadsheet anomaly. The formulas in the cells were correct however the incorrect revenue amounts were being calculated. The Tariff of Rates and Charges for Greater Sudbury Hydro will have to be updated by Board Staff and re-issued as a result of this issue.

Please refer to the attached spreadsheet with the correct rates with the exception of the service charge for GS 50 to 4,999 kW which Board staff is aware that the calculation is off by one cent and they will make sure that it is correct on the final Tariff of Rates and Charges.

If you require further information, please contact the undersigned at (705) 675-0509.

Yours truly,

Nancy Whissell

VP – Corporate Services

Enclosures

Copy: K. Dobson

C. Huneault

F. Kallonen



Name of LDC: File Number: Effective Date: Version: 1.9 **Greater Sudbury Hydro Inc. - Greater Sudbury**

EB-2010-0085 May 1, 2011

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change - effective until April 30, 2012

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Wholesale Market Service Rate

Unmetered Scattered Load

Service Charge (per connection)

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Rate Class

Rate Description

Applied For Monthly Rates and Charges

Rate Class		
Residential		
Rate Description	Metric	Rate
Service Charge	\$	16.00
Service Charge Smart Meters	\$	1.94
Distribution Volumetric Rate	\$/kWh	0.0123
Low Voltage Volumetric Rate	\$/kWh	0.0002
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012	\$/kWh	(0.00040)
Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0054
Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0036
Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	\$/kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
Rate Class		
General Service Less Than 50 kW		
Rate Description	Metric	Rate
Service Charge	\$	21.36
Service Charge Smart Meters	\$	1.94
Distribution Volumetric Rate	\$/kWh	0.0184
Low Voltage Volumetric Rate	\$/kWh	0.0001
	direct.	
	\$/kWh	(0.00030)
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012	ND-vehicles/sectors/0	(0.00030)
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate	\$/kWh	
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kWh \$/kWh	0.0039
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	0.0039 0.0026
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service — Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change — effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate — Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate — Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) Rate Class General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - Greater Sudbury	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013 0.25
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) Rate Class General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - Greater Sudbury Rate Description	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$ \$ Metric	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013 0.25
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) Rate Class General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - Greater Sudbury Rate Description Service Charge	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$ \$	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013 0.25
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) Rate Class General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - Greater Sudbury Rate Description Service Charge Service Charge Smart Meters	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$ \$ Metric \$ \$	0.0039 0.0026 0.0052 0.0013 0.25 Rate 163.05 1.94
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012 Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable) Rate Class	\$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$/kWh \$ \$	0.0026 0.0052 0.0013

\$/kW

\$/kW

\$/kW

\$/kWh

\$/kWh

Metric

\$/kWh

(0.06290)

2.9980

1.9922

0.0052

0.0013

0.25

Rate

7.98

0.0122

Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012	\$/kWh	(0.00030)
Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0039
Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0026
Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	\$/kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
Rate Class		
Sentinel Lighting		
Rate Description	Metric	Rate
Service Charge (per connection)	\$	3.68
Distribution Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	11.7670
Low Voltage Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	0.0503
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012	\$/kW	(0.29370)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	\$/kW	1.6112
Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kW	1.0705
Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	\$/kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
Rate Class		
Street Lighting		
Rate Description	Metric	Rate
Service Charge (per connection)	\$	3.69
Distribution Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	10.7227
Low Voltage Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	0.0475
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012	\$/kW	(0.33740)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	\$/kW	1.5220
Retail Transmission Rate Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kW	1.0112
Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	\$/kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
Rate Class		
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW - West Nippissing		
Rate Description	Metric	Rate
Service Charge	\$	163.06
Service Charge Smart Meters	\$	1.94
Distribution Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	4.2336
Low Voltage Volumetric Rate	\$/kW	0.0937
Distribution Volumetric Tax Change – effective until April 30, 2012	\$/kW	(0.06290)
Retail Transmission Rate – Network Service Rate	\$/kW	2.9980
Retail Transmission Rate – Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	\$/kW	1.9922
Wholesale Market Service Rate	\$/kWh	0.0052
Bural Bata Protection Charge	#HAARL	0.0040

\$/kWh

0.0001

0.0013 0.25

\$/kWh

Low Voltage Volumetric Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge (if applicable)